City of Waukesha, Wisconsin Resolution of the Common Council

Resolution No. 2021-29

A Resolution Establishing the Compensation of the Municipal Judge from May 1, 2022 through April 30, 2026

The Common Council of the City of Waukesha do resolve as follows:
Section 1. The Municipal Judge's annual salary shall be as follows:
May 1, 2022 through April 30, 2023\$35,000.00
May 1, 2023 through April 30, 2024\$35,000.00
May 1, 2024 through April 30, 2025\$35,000.00
May 1, 2025 through April 30, 2026\$35,000.00
Section 2. The Municipal Judge may participate in the City's group life, health and dental insurance programs during the Municipal Judge's elected term, and the City shall contribute to the premiums therefor consistent with the contributions made for all other City employees.
Section 3. All prior ordinances or resolutions inconsistent with this resolution are hereby repealed.
Passed the day of
Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor Attest: Gina L. Kozlik, City Clerk